 成立于 1966年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.00  C01.P040.P1 2019-06
夹紧气缸 DL63 – 专利
Pneumatic clamp DL63 - Patented
索引.
Index.
PDF 3D Step Index
页码

2
订货举例
Ordering example
3
尺寸页码
Dimensional page
DL63-A1C
4 DL63-A2C
5 DL63-B1C
6 DL63-B2C
7 DLM63-A1C
8 DLM63-A2C
9 DLM63-B1C
10 DLM63-B2C
11
图表
Diagrams
12
电感式限位开关示意图 / 气路图
Diagram for inductive proximity switch / Pneumatic plan
13 备件 / Spare parts
14   备注 / Notes
主要特点:
- 钢制壳体
- 曲柄连杆原理
- 顶部检测销以验证终端位置
- 外部硬限位
- 多功能钢制夹臂
- 4 个安装面 (正面, 背面 和侧面)
- 气缸缸径: 63 mm
- 3 个气源接口 G1/4”
- P+F 电感式限位开关 (连接 M12x1)
- 带手动机构
Main characteristics:
- Steel flanks
- Toggle action mechanism
- Checking pin for verifying the end position
- External arm hard stop
- Versatile steel arms 4 mounting areas
(front, back, and on the sides)
- Pneumatic cylinder bore: 63 mm
- 3 feeding ports G1/4”
- Inductive proximity switch P+F (connection M12x1)
- Hand lever
 成立于 1966年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.00  C01.P040.P2 2019-06
订货举例.
Ordering example.
            DL63               –                 LD         –        A1C                      –                     I           –           75
产品类型和气缸缸径:
Model and cylinder bore:
DL63
DL 标准夹紧气缸
standard clamp DL
DLM63
DL 标准夹紧气缸
带手动机构
standard clamp DL
with manual control position
夹臂类型:
Type of arm:
XXX: 无夹臂
         without arm
A1C: A1 中间夹臂 (请参见第 3 页)
         arm A1 central (see page 3)
A2C: A2 中间夹臂 (请参见第 4 页)
         arm A2 central (see page 4)
B1C: B1 中间夹臂 (请参见第 5 页)
         arm B1 central (see page 5)
B2C: B2 中间夹臂 (请参见第 6 页)
         arm B2 central (see page 6)
请注意: 可以通过调整夹臂安装方向把 A1/2C 夹臂变成  B1/2C 夹臂.
NOTE: It’s possible to transform the clamp type A1/2C into the
type B1/2C simply changing the arm position.
接近开关:
Proximity switch:
X: 无接近开关
    without proximity switch
I: 电感式接近开关
   inductive
手柄位置:
Hand lever position:
LD:手柄在右侧
      right level
LS: 手柄在左侧
      left level
打开角度不可调节:
Non adjustable opening angle:
A1 45° 60° 75° 90°
B1 45° 60° 75° 90°
A2 45° 60° 70° ---
B2 45° 60° 70° ---
 成立于 1966年，源自意大利的夹紧技术
Rev.00  C01.P040.P3 2019-06